NR key name: FF9EFBB9E7BCEC55852563160078260C

SendTo: CN=Tom Samoluk/O=ARRB @ ARRB;CN=Joseph Freeman/O=ARRB @ ARRB

CopyTo: CN=David Marwell/O=ARRB @ ARRB

DisplayBlindCopyTo:

BlindCopyTo: CN=R ecord/O=ARRB

From: CN=Dave Montague/O=ARRB

DisplayFromDomain:

DisplayDate: 04/24/1996
DisplayDate_Time: 5:53:09 PM
ComposedDate: 04/24/1996
ComposedDate_Time: 5:52:21 PM

Subject: Confirmation Of Location For Cameraman David Wiegman, Jr.

CALL REPORT Issue # 9Who initiated the call? Review Board's representative in the call: Dave MontagueDescription of the Call Date: 04/24/96Subject: Confirmation Of Location For Cameraman David Wiegman, Jr. Summary of the Call: David Wiegman, Jr. was born in 1927, now lives in Delaware and his SS# is [Screened by: NARA RD-F on October 24, 2016 according to the John F. Kennedy Records Collection Act of 1992, 44 U.S.C. 2107, Section 6(3)]. I spoke with him today and he confirmed he is the same Wiegman who worked for NBC at the time of the assassination and made film footage. He said that due to his being bothered by researchers over the last 32 years, he would prefer to receive literature (on official letterhead) about the Review Board before discussing anything. He wants our requests "spelled out" so he can decide what he wants to do. I gave a very generic explanation about the Review Board and told him an info packet, after which he would have the background he needs for an interview. I thanked him for his time & verified his information.

Body: David Wiegman, Jr. 458 Canterbury Road Milford, DE 19963 302-422-0918

recstat: Record

DeliveryPriority: N

DeliveryReport: B

ReturnReceipt: Categories: